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CLASSEMENT GENERAL 

              
Cl. 

Ind. 

144 
 Janv 

432 
 Janv 

1.2G 
 Janv 

2.3G  
Janv 

144  
Fev 

432  
Fev 

1.2G  
Fev 

2.3G  
Fev 

Total 
Nb 

Bdes 
Coef. Points 

1 F6DZR 561825 144090 48264 3050 1625760 154926 34133 2520 2574568 4 1.5 3861852 

2 F6APE 866600 220420 67335 3345 1192043 143748 35497 825 2529813 4 1.5 3794720 

3 F4FET 460416 114546 13377 
 

1082744 17759 
  

1688842 3 1.3 2195495 

4 F1IOZ 357150 112575 20190 825 477624 52078 10272 825 1031539 4 1.5 1547309 

5 F1MKG 368390 117861 5082 
 

374440 153972 21020 
 

1040765 3 1.3 1352995 

6 F4FRG 204155 87135 9294 
 

612144 41490 20488 
 

974706 3 1.3 1267118 

7 F6BYJ 245100 29230 2876 
 

453675 36278 13256 1620 782035 4 1.5 1173053 

8 F4BKV 166144 14787 5850 45 553464 10493 3765 747 755295 4 1.5 1132943 

9 F4CHA 207486 85312 10816 
 

398391 70728 10336 
 

783069 3 1.3 1017990 

10 F8KHO 609448 84560 
  

216898 4520 
  

915426 2 1.1 1006969 

11 F6ANW 402480 107232 8421 816 33396 69804 13584 396 636129 4 1.5 954194 

12 F5TXM 138705 670 
  

498674 
   

638049 2 1.1 701854 

13 F8BEC 321556 
   

359784 
   

681340 1 1 681340 

14 F5MFI 124134 52332 8596 
 

268695 24156 5214 
 

483127 3 1.3 628065 

15 F4BYB 214605 34392 
  

282198 3240 
  

534435 2 1.1 587879 

16 F5FL 178670 32940 
  

214472 63986 
  

490068 2 1.1 539075 

17 F4DWY 60420 8897 476 
 

295735 6235 3985 
 

375748 3 1.3 488472 

18 F4HER 156104 29953 
  

218538 10808 
  

415403 2 1.1 456943 

19 F6CQI 116580 11304 2560 
 

192105 11288 2580 
 

336417 3 1.3 437342 

20 F1JBN 118592 
   

316806 
   

435398 1 1 435398 

21 F4FFS 119544 31350 7044 
 

158016 13232 4560 
 

333746 3 1.3 433870 

22 F4DYY 30501 2940 1671 51 229755 8075 2728 204 275925 4 1.5 413888 

23 F5JJE 92568 10836 4770 
 

159664 6110 4235 
 

278183 3 1.3 361638 

24 F5DE 159232 
   

197440 
   

356672 1 1 356672 

25 F6GLQ 
    

348000 
   

348000 1 1 348000 

26 F5ICN 
    

343552 
   

343552 1 1 343552 

27 F1TDO 65195 
   

188461 7890 862 
 

262408 3 1.3 341130 

28 F8BRK 84084 
   

254260 
   

338344 1 1 338344 

29 F1NZC 38170 906 
  

257628 1540 
  

298244 2 1.1 328068 

30 F4HOG 44016 26850 8323 
 

102732 39996 168 
 

222085 3 1.3 288711 

31 F4FEY 
 

3252 532 87 185778 
   

189649 4 1.5 284474 

32 F4HBY 
    

279864 
   

279864 1 1 279864 
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33 F8DHA 
    

234991 484 
  

235475 2 1.1 259023 

34 F2CT 100191 35640 
  

91674 
   

227505 2 1.1 250256 

35 F4EWP 66598 
   

178144 
   

244742 1 1 244742 

36 F4HRD 57174 27860 1020 
 

63908 28800 560 
 

179322 3 1.3 233119 

37 F5JGL 13790 
   

217830 
   

231620 1 1 231620 

38 F5JFU 216740 
       

216740 1 1 216740 

39 F5GXX 43080 2142 414 58 97512 
   

143206 4 1.5 214809 

40 F5OUO 53295 1203 660 
 

104288 3592 370 
 

163408 3 1.3 212430 

41 F6BQG 19384 7812 
  

144381 6130 
  

177707 2 1.1 195478 

42 F1PYN 
    

146251 945 31 
 

147227 3 1.3 191395 

43 F6DUA 17444 
   

148750 3468 
  

169662 2 1.1 186628 

44 F5KTR 
    

178126 
   

178126 1 1 178126 

45 F0DVI 58708 
   

105270 
   

163978 1 1 163978 

46 F6FET 
 

488 
  

137250 
   

137738 2 1.1 151512 

47 F4BCY 41064 14157 
  

69552 8295 
  

133068 2 1.1 146375 

48 F6HRL 2012 
   

142800 
   

144812 1 1 144812 

49 F4IAA 81965 20520 
   

21240 
  

123725 2 1.1 136098 

50 F5HDN 48070 101 
  

64704 
   

112875 2 1.1 124163 

51 F4GLX 25680 
   

94030 
   

119710 1 1 119710 

52 F1HTU 
    

105854 
   

105854 1 1 105854 

53 F4IGI 27531 
   

75908 
   

103439 1 1 103439 

54 F5DYD 102004 
       

102004 1 1 102004 

55 F0GCL 54509 
   

42526 
   

97035 1 1 97035 

56 F5PVX 19278 
   

72384 
   

91662 1 1 91662 

57 F4FHW 9920 
   

80232 
   

90152 1 1 90152 

58 F5UMP 
    

89404 
   

89404 1 1 89404 

59 F6GPT 30870 6708 912 
 

26856 
   

65346 3 1.3 84950 

60 F0FIG 42328 
   

34420 
   

76748 1 1 76748 

61 F6GYH 76605 
       

76605 1 1 76605 

62 F1RDL 14952 
   

42207 24 24 
 

57207 3 1.3 74369 

63 F4HJO 36058 
   

36963 
   

73021 1 1 73021 

64 F4EEJ 8430 
   

55944 228 
  

64602 2 1.1 71062 

65 F6DZQ 19647 5820 
  

27995 8290 
  

61752 2 1.1 67927 

66 F4IFG 
    

67550 
   

67550 1 1 67550 

67 F4HKH 5916 723 
  

53638 
   

60277 2 1.1 66305 

68 F6BTX 4260 
   

56510 
   

60770 1 1 60770 

69 F6HZZ 27144 
   

22784 3012 
  

52940 2 1.1 58234 

70 F1TXI 
    

57365 
   

57365 1 1 57365 

71 F6KMX 9462 23190 
  

13104 59 
  

45815 2 1.1 50397 

72 F0EAZ 
    

49676 
   

49676 1 1 49676 

73 F4HIK 47940 
       

47940 1 1 47940 

74 F4FMB 38775 
    

2060 
  

40835 2 1.1 44919 

75 F8CDM 
    

36509 
   

36509 1 1 36509 

76 F4AKH 31350 
       

31350 1 1 31350 

77 F4FRX 
    

31128 
   

31128 1 1 31128 
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78 F5IRP 
    

30204 
   

30204 1 1 30204 

79 F0CYQ 
    

24346 
   

24346 1 1 24346 

80 F4IIQ 24152 
       

24152 1 1 24152 

81 F4GCU 5290 
   

15576 987 
  

21853 2 1.1 24038 

82 F4DEY 10955 4635 
   

2336 34 
 

17960 3 1.3 23348 

83 F4TXU 2229 
   

20904 
   

23133 1 1 23133 

84 F1LHC 
    

21371 
   

21371 1 1 21371 

85 F5AJE 
 

14833 4005 
     

18838 2 1.1 20722 

86 F6BCC 
    

15799 
   

15799 1 1 15799 

87 F4FFH 14707 
       

14707 1 1 14707 

88 F4FAQ 5590 
   

4665 732 170 
 

11157 3 1.3 14504 

89 F0FER 6072 
   

8055 
   

14127 1 1 14127 

90 F4IAV 8916 
   

4528 
  

13444 13444 1 1 13444 

91 F1SIU 6966 
   

4368 
   

11334 1 1 11334 

92 F8AXO 4440 
   

5224 
   

9664 1 1 9664 

93 F4HNP 7374 
       

7374 1 1 7374 

94 F5RNN 
    

6908 
   

6908 1 1 6908 

95 F5LHJ 
    

6855 
   

6855 1 1 6855 

96 F6IRG 
    

6452 
   

6452 1 1 6452 

97 F1NQP 
    

5575 82 
  

5657 2 1.1 6223 

98 F4AQG 5730 
   

259 
   

5989 1 1 5989 

99 F4WCE 
    

5335 
   

5335 1 1 5335 

100 F8DYD 
    

4848 
   

4848 1 1 4848 

101 F5BL 4620 
       

4620 1 1 4620 

102 F4CQR 3156 636 
   

188 
  

3980 2 1.1 4378 

103 F4EFA 837 
   

3408 
   

4245 1 1 4245 

104 F8ATD 
    

4128 
   

4128 1 1 4128 

105 F5PLS 139 
   

3656 
   

3795 1 1 3795 

106 F4CVO 
 

114 
  

3196 
   

3310 2 1.1 3641 

107 F5OVZ 
    

3500 
   

3500 1 1 3500 

108 F8GBR 
    

3292 
   

3292 1 1 3292 

109 F4BIP 3264 
       

3264 1 1 3264 

110 F4AGQ 2812 
   

167 
   

2979 1 1 2979 

111 F2EE 2541 
       

2541 1 1 2541 

112 F6IFX 2000 
       

2000 1 1 2000 

113 F1CXX 
      

1392 
 

1392 1 1 1392 

114 F5ABW 
     

756 
  

756 1 1 756 

115 F4GWO 
    

646 
   

646 1 1 646 

116 F4ANS 
    

224 
   

224 1 1 224 

117 F0FUV 208 
       

208 1 1 208 

118 F4CLQ 
    

144 
   

144 1 1 144 

119 F4FJI 
    

124 
   

124 1 1 124 

120 F4EAN 114 
       

114 1 1 114 

121 F5FDC 28 
       

28 1 1 28 
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CCD VHF janvier 

          Bande: 144 Mhz 

Place Indicatif Classe Points QSO Moy .   Loc Asl Odx QRB 

1 F6APE C 866600 113 272 IN97PI 94 DL8DAU 780 

2 F8KHO/P C 609448 81 267 JN29HA 120 F5ICN 731 

3 F6DZR C 561825 95 235 IN96RT 205 F6HZL 567 

4 F4FET C 460416 73 285 JO00TQ 85 F5DYD/P 826 

5 F6ANW C 402480 66 253 JN06EO 120 ON4POO 533 

6 F1MKG C 368390 70 238 JN08KQ 185 F2CT 615 

7 F1IOZ C 357150 64 222 JN07GH 105 F1DRN 523 

8 F8BEC B 321556 70 240 JN19TU 150 F4IAA 571 

9 F6BYJ B 245100 58 210 JN05DR 160 ON4POO 621 

10 F5JFU C 216740 44 245 JN17WI 464 F6DFI 453 

11 F4BYB B 214605 47 239 JN19PP 46 DK1FG 569 

12 F4CHA C 207486 48 239 JN08GS 300 F2CT 617 

13 F4FRG B 204155 50 213 IN98KE 166 F5ICN 559 

14 F5FL C 178670 49 213 JN19BT 130 F4IAA 536 

15 F4BKV B 166144 52 198 IN95PP 0 F8EMH 647 

16 F5DE B 159232 50 198 JN05DP 108 ON4POO 630 

17 F4HER B 156104 44 185 JN06CL 136 ON4POO 552 

18 F5TXM B 138705 39 236 IN98AE 80 F1TDO 578 

19 F5MFI A 124134 34 213 JN07XT 145 F2CT 558 

20 F4FFS A 119544 33 212 JN17AW 110 F2CT 573 

21 F1JBN B 118592 34 217 JN06SM 235 F4FET 463 

22 F6CQI B 116580 45 171 IN97OJ 40 ON4MFX 474 

23 F5DYD/P C 102004 22 330 JN03KG 400 F4FET 826 

24 F2CT C 100191 21 366 IN93GJ 135 F4CHA 617 

25 F5JJE C 92568 32 205 IN95JV 5 F8BEC 568 

26 F8BRK B 84084 22 272 JN16JH 395 ON4MFX 496 

27 F4IAA B 81965 24 261 JN05KB 220 F4FET 627 

28 F6GYH B 76605 19 267 JN27TS 352 F6APE 477 

29 F4EWP B 66598 28 168 JN07BV 45 ON4FMX 389 

30 F1TDO C 65195 20 249 JN25LX 287 F6DBI 678 

31 F4DWY B 60420 31 161 IN95QO 51 F4FET 589 

32 F0DVI A 58708 25 179 JN07II 90 ON4MFX 421 

33 F4HRD B 57174 20 218 JO00XX 14 DL8DAU 507 

34 F0GCL A 54509 20 208 JN29GC 140 F6DZR 456 

35 F5OUO B 53295 29 166 IN96GR 95 F8KHO/P 520 

36 F5HDN A 48070 23 189 JN05OU 385 F4FET 538 

37 F4HIK B 47940 21 189 JN06HV 50 ON4MFX 470 
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38 F4HOG B 44016 24 151 JN09OJ 155 F6ANW 316 

39 F5GXX C 43080 28 152 IN95LP 22 F1ASJ 410 

40 F0FIG A 42328 18 212 JO10JE 0 F4BKV 568 

41 F4BCY A 41064 17 200 JN07WU 110 ON4MFX 338 

42 F4FMB B 38775 18 194 IN96HV 77 F8KHO/P 505 

43 F1NZC C 38170 12 317 JN15MR 900 F4FET 561 

44 F4HJO B 36058 20 162 JN09JP 145 F8EMH 361 

45 F4AKH B 31350 17 183 IN98XH 150 ON4MFX 360 

46 F6GPT C 30870 21 146 IN94SW 25 F4FRG 364 

47 F4DYY B 30501 23 146 IN95PL 50 F4FET 604 

48 F4IGI B 27531 19 160 JN06UU 162 F6GPT 271 

49 F6HZZ C 27144 22 136 JN23CP 27 F6GYH 471 

50 F4GLX B 25680 24 132 JN04OB 90 F6APE 395 

51 F4IIQ B 24152 16 187 JN06WJ 371 F5UMP 467 

52 F6DZQ C 19647 13 166 JN09MJ 37 F6ANW 314 

53 F6BQG B 19384 12 200 IN98JC 120 F8KHO/P 441 

54 F5PVX/P B 19278 18 152 JN23WE 787 I3MEK 513 

55 F6DUA B 17444 19 130 IN96GP 64 F5ICN 399 

56 F1RDL C 14952 12 154 JN25KU 200 F8BEC 454 

57 F4FFH/P A 14707 22 94 JN24JD 1700 F2CT 508 

58 F5JGL B 13790 14 139 IN95RE 120 F4CHA 406 

59 F4DEY B 10955 13 119 JN18AS 120 F4HER 289 

60 F4FHW B 9920 21 93 IN96LJ 120 F4FRG 199 

61 F6KMX B 9462 20 77 JN18FS 0 F1IOZ 215 

62 F4EEJ B 8430 13 107 IN95VQ 27 F2CT 273 

63 F4HNP B 7374 11 110 IN99TF 44 F8BEC 296 

64 F1SIU B 6966 6 192 JO10WE 165 F6DZR 496 

65 F0FER C 6072 10 100 JN24KC 40 F6ANW 448 

66 F4HKH B 5916 10 97 JN18CQ 160 F6ANW 269 

67 F4AQG B 5730 13 87 JN23NO 69 F8CH 308 

68 F4FAQ B 5590 10 110 JN13OG 42 F4FJZ 367 

69 F4GCU B 5290 13 80 JN12LQ 40 F5PVX/M 243 

70 F5BL B 4620 6 153 JN18IU 125 F6APE 303 

71 F8AXO/P B 4440 15 97 JN14WH 1700 F5PVX/M 203 

72 F6BTX B 4260 4 265 JN04UF 328 F1MKG 499 

73 F4BIP/P A 3264 12 67 JN14XA 410 F4NNP 135 

74 F4CQR B 3156 7 74 JN06EO 120 F4BKV 135 

75 F4AGQ B 2812 6 116 JN29BB 90 F1MKG 241 

76 F2EE B 2541 9 93 JN13WN 15 F5PVX/M 166 

77 F4TXU B 2229 6 122 JN23CX 85 F6GYH 435 

78 F6HRL C 2012 6 82 JN06FP 145 F5TXM 249 
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79 F6IFX/P B 2000 8 61 JN08CA 50 F6DZR 145 

80 F4EFA B 837 5 54 JN24BB 150 F6HZL 102 

81 F0FUV A 208 2 51 JN37GO 120 F6GYH 71 

82 F5PLS B 139 4 33 JN19FA 120 F4FWW 43 

83 F4EAN A 114 3 37 JN23NP 120 F5PVX/M 79 

84 F5FDC B 28 1 27 JN04SC 90 F4GLX 27 

 
         

          CCD UHF Janvier 

 
         Bande: 432 Mhz 

Place Indicatif Classe Points QSO Moy .   Loc Asl Odx QRB 

1 F6APE B 220420 45 243 IN97PI 94 PA5Y 665 

2 F6DZR C 144090 41 194 IN96RT 207 F1CXW 537 

3 F1MKG C 117861 27 255 JN08KQ 185 F2CT 615 

4 F4FET B 114546 24 279 JO00TQ 75 F6BYJ 560 

5 F1IOZ C 112575 24 245 JN07GH 105 PA5Y 609 

6 F6ANW C 107232 29 230 JN06EO 120 PA5Y 681 

7 F4FRG B 87135 27 214 IN98KE 167 F4VTP 446 

8 F4CHA C 85312 23 230 JN08GS 300 F5ICN 617 

9 F8KHO/P B 84560 22 239 JN29HA 120 F6DFI 544 

10 F5MFI A 52332 18 206 JN07XT 113 PA5Y 503 

11 F2CT C 35640 13 341 IN93GJ 133 F6DKW 661 

12 F4BYB A 34392 13 219 JN19PP 46 F6DZR 424 

13 F5FL C 32940 16 170 JN19BT 130 PA5Y 326 

14 F4FFS A 31350 15 189 JN17AW 110 PA5Y 488 

15 F4HER B 29953 20 135 JN06CL 136 F2CT 367 

16 F6BYJ B 29230 23 126 JN05DR 160 F1MKG 331 

17 F4HRD B 27860 13 213 JO00XX 14 F6APE 447 

18 F4HOG B 26850 16 166 JN09OJ 155 PA5Y 406 

19 F6KMX B 23190 17 135 JN18FS 0 F6ANW 286 

20 F4IAA B 20520 12 212 JN05KB 220 F4CHA 413 

21 F5AJE C 14833 16 131 JN05AO 40 F1MKG 348 

22 F4BKV B 14787 13 125 IN95PP 0 F4CHA 360 

23 F4BCY A 14157 9 173 JN07WU 110 ON4POO 356 

24 F6CQI B 11304 12 116 IN97OJ 40 F5AJE 209 

25 F5JJE B 10836 13 118 IN95JV 5 F4FRG 254 

26 F4DWY B 8897 12 104 IN95QO 51 F6BQG 281 

27 F6BQG A 7812 8 161 IN98JC 120 F4FET 352 

28 F6GPT C 6708 10 110 IN94SW 25 F6APE 269 

29 F6DZQ B 5820 5 231 JN09MJ 37 PA5Y 416 

30 F4DEY B 4635 6 153 JN18AS 120 F6DZR 290 
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31 F4FEY A 3252 6 134 IN97EF 59 F4FET 451 

32 F4DYY B 2940 11 65 IN95PL 50 F6APE 208 

33 F5GXX B 2142 9 78 IN95LP 30 F4FRG 282 

34 F5OUO B 1203 3 132 IN96GR 100 F4FRG 164 

35 F1NZC C 906 2 225 JN15MR 900 F6GYH 300 

36 F4HKH A 723 5 47 JN18CQ 160 F5MFI 99 

37 F5TXM B 670 4 82 IN98AE 120 F4CHA 195 

38 F4CQR B 636 4 52 JN06EO 120 F6APE 117 

39 F6FET B 488 2 121 IN98UD 120 F6DZR 149 

40 F4CVO B 114 1 113 JN38BS 215 F8KHO/P 113 

41 F5HDN A 101 2 49 JN05OU 120 F6BYJ 72 

 
         Bande: 1.2 Ghz 

Place Indicatif Classe Points QSO Moy .   Loc Asl Odx QRB 

1 F6APE B 67335 22 203 IN97PI 94 ON4KBE 485 

2 F6DZR C 48264 22 181 IN96RT 207 F1CXW 537 

3 F1IOZ C 20190 13 154 JN07GH 105 F4VTP 301 

4 F4FET A 13377 7 272 JO00TQ 75 F6DZR 459 

5 F4CHA C 10816 9 149 JN08GS 300 F6DZR 232 

6 F4FRG B 9294 10 153 IN98KE 166 F5JJE 254 

7 F5MFI A 8596 7 174 JN07XT 113 F4FET 320 

8 F6ANW C 8421 10 119 JN06EO 120 F4FRG 209 

9 F4HOG B 8323 8 147 JN09OJ 155 F1CXW 269 

10 F4FFS A 7044 7 166 JN17AW 110 F4FRG 236 

11 F4BKV A 5850 10 96 IN95PP 0 F5ICN 276 

12 F1MKG B 5082 6 140 JN08KQ 185 F6DZR 233 

13 F5JJE A 4770 9 105 IN95JV 5 F4FRG 254 

14 F5AJE B 4005 9 88 JN05AO 40 F6APE 202 

15 F6BYJ A 2876 8 88 JN05DR 160 F6APE 196 

16 F6CQI A 2560 7 72 IN97OJ 40 F6ANW 124 

17 F4DYY A 1671 8 68 IN95PL 50 F6APE 208 

18 F4HRD A 1020 3 112 JO00XX 15 ON4KBE 167 

19 F6GPT B 912 3 100 IN94SW 120 F6DZR 208 

20 F5OUO A 660 2 164 IN96GR 110 F4FRG 164 

21 F4FEY A 532 4 65 IN97EF 59 F4FRG 112 

22 F4DWY A 476 6 38 IN95QO 51 F6BYJ 72 

23 F5GXX A 414 5 40 IN95LP 120 F5AJE 84 

 
         Bande: 2.3Ghz 

Place Indicatif Classe Points QSO Moy .   Loc Asl Odx QRB 

1 F6APE B 3345 5 132 IN97PI 94 F6CIS 322 
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2 F6DZR B 3050 5 121 IN96RT 207 F6CIS 261 

3 F1IOZ B 825 3 90 JN07GH 105 F6DZR 99 

4 F6ANW B 816 3 89 JN06EO 120 F6APE 117 

5 F4FEY A 87 2 42 IN97EF 59 F6APE 70 

6 F5GXX A 58 2 28 IN95LP 120 F4DYY 31 

7 F4DYY A 51 2 24 IN95PL 50 F5GXX 31 

8 F4BKV A 45 2 21 IN95PP 0 F5GXX 25 

 
         

          CCD VHF Février 

          Bande: 144Mhz 

Place Indicatif Classe Points QSO Moy .   Loc Asl Odx QRB 

1 F6DZR C 1625760 154 292 IN96RT 205 ON6ZK 605 

2 F6APE C 1192043 147 260 IN97PI 94 HB9AOF 589 

3 F4FET C 1082744 114 364 JO00TQ 110 F2CT 843 

4 F4FRG B 612144 87 292 IN98KE 166 HB9AOF 636 

5 F4BKV B 553464 89 258 IN95PP 0 ON4POO 668 

6 F5TXM B 498674 76 297 IN98AE 80 HB9AOF 696 

7 F1IOZ C 477624 91 217 JN07GH 105 HB9AOF 495 

8 F6BYJ B 453675 86 228 JN05DR 160 ON4POO 621 

9 F4CHA C 398391 69 273 JN08GS 286 F2CT 617 

10 F1MKG C 374440 66 245 JN08KQ 185 F2CT 615 

11 F8BEC C 359784 78 191 JN19TU 150 F5DYD/P 761 

12 F6GLQ B 348000 61 284 IN98BD 0 F5AYE 649 

13 F5ICN B 343552 54 396 JN03BF 400 F4FET 837 

14 F1JBN B 316806 72 230 JN06SM 235 G8CUL 599 

15 F4DWY B 295735 70 221 IN95QO 51 F4FET 589 

16 F4BYB B 282198 65 205 JN19PP 46 F4DWY 536 

17 F4HBY C 279864 59 262 IN97AT 43 F5AYE 646 

18 F5MFI A 268695 56 227 JN07XT 145 F2CT 558 

19 F1NZC C 257628 44 277 JN15MR 900 F6DBI 563 

20 F8BRK B 254260 43 294 JN16JH 395 F6DBI 513 

21 F8DHA B 234991 66 208 IN95RO 59 F4FET 587 

22 F4DYY B 229755 61 220 IN95PL 50 F4FET 604 

23 F4HER B 218538 63 181 JN06CL 136 F4FET 479 

24 F5JGL B 217830 57 253 IN95RE 120 F4FET 632 

25 F8KHO/P C 216898 47 208 JN29HA 120 F1DRN 580 

26 F5FL C 214472 58 193 JN19BT 130 F4DWY 511 

27 F5DE B 197440 67 183 JN05DP 108 F8BEC 530 

28 F6CQI B 192105 64 199 IN97OJ 40 F6FCW 482 

29 F1TDO C 188461 37 267 JN25LX 287 F6DBI 678 
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30 F4FEY A 185778 42 244 IN97EF 70 F1AXL 622 

31 F4EWP B 178144 41 227 JN07BV 52 F5ICN 518 

32 F5KTR/P B 178126 41 254 JN27TS 350 F6CQI 482 

33 F5JJE C 159664 49 202 IN95JV 5 F4FET 572 

34 F4FFS A 158016 45 218 JN17AW 110 F6DBI 398 

35 F6DUA B 148750 44 197 IN96GP 64 F1DLT 566 

36 F1PYN C 146251 36 237 JN25JT 345 F6DBI 675 

37 F6BQG B 144381 39 216 IN98JC 120 F6FCW 565 

38 F6HRL C 142800 52 170 JN06FP 145 F4FET 457 

39 F6FET B 137250 37 246 IN98UD 120 F5DYD/P 549 

40 F1HTU B 105854 37 203 JN08CA 100 F5ICN 532 

41 F0DVI A 105270 41 170 JN07II 90 F5ICN 460 

42 F5OUO B 104288 35 185 IN96GR 95 F4FET 494 

43 F4HOG B 102732 36 202 JN09OJ 155 F8DHA 441 

44 F5GXX C 97512 45 179 IN95LP 22 F1ASJ 410 

45 F4GLX B 94030 38 246 JN04OB 120 F0DBU 542 

46 F2CT C 91674 20 415 IN93GJ 133 F4FET 843 

47 F5UMP C 89404 44 144 JO10QL 42 F6DZR 498 

48 F4FHW B 80232 40 166 IN96LJ 120 F4FET 515 

49 F4IGI B 75908 25 215 JN06UU 10 F6DBI 411 

50 F5PVX/P B 72384 33 181 JN23WE 787 I3MEK 513 

51 F4BCY A 69552 24 206 JN07WU 110 F6DBI 388 

52 F4IFG B 67550 26 184 IN96LO 80 F4FET 494 

53 F5HDN A 64704 25 214 JN05OU 385 F6DBI 442 

54 F4HRD B 63908 25 195 JO00XX 14 F6DZR 498 

55 F1TXI B 57365 30 172 IN96VK 145 F4FET 491 

56 F6BTX B 56510 19 296 JN04UF 328 F5TXM 522 

57 F4EEJ B 55944 29 159 IN95VQ 27 F4FET 572 

58 F4HKH B 53638 21 195 JN18CQ 160 F5JGL 441 

59 F0EAZ A 49676 25 179 IN98MH 120 F8CH 551 

60 F0GCL A 42526 16 240 JN29GC 140 F6DZR 456 

61 F1RDL C 42207 16 238 JN25KU 200 F6DBI 679 

62 F4HJO B 36963 14 292 JN09JP 145 F5JGL 505 

63 F8CDM B 36509 14 236 JN07QM 85 F5DYD/P 474 

64 F0FIG A 34420 18 190 JO10JE 0 F4IFG 488 

65 F6ANW C 33396 18 167 JN06EO 120 F4FET 463 

66 F4FRX B 31128 13 298 JN04KC 120 F4FET 734 

67 F5IRP B 30204 20 166 IN96KQ 96 F4GLX 344 

68 F6DZQ C 27995 12 211 JN09MJ 37 F4BKV 437 

69 F6GPT C 26856 10 334 IN94SW 25 F4FET 657 

70 F0CYQ A 24346 10 346 IN93IQ 35 F4FET 808 
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71 F6HZZ C 22784 21 134 JN23CP 27 F4DYY 439 

72 F1LHC B 21371 12 253 IN88MQ 94 F1JBN 414 

73 F4TXU B 20904 14 185 JN23CX 85 I3MEK 600 

74 F6BCC B 15799 19 117 IN95MW 12 F6GLQ 255 

75 F4GCU B 15576 14 184 JN12LQ 40 I3MEK 748 

76 F6KMX/P A 13104 19 97 JN18FR 120 F6APE 280 

77 F0FER A 8055 11 145 JN24KC 40 F5KTR/P 411 

78 F5RNN B 6908 13 131 JN25KH 179 F4CHA 505 

79 F5LHJ B 6855 8 170 JN28XQ 215 F6DZR 528 

80 F6IRG B 6452 16 99 JN25MI 330 F0FGF 218 

81 F1NQP B 5575 14 78 JN19GL 113 F4HRD 171 

82 F4WCE B 5335 5 212 IN87CW 130 F1JBN 432 

83 F8AXO/P B 5224 14 92 JN24DD 1700 F1TDO 210 

84 F8DYD B 4848 5 241 IN99NG 120 F1JBN 354 

85 F4FAQ B 4665 11 83 JN13OG 42 F4BKV 407 

86 F4IAV A 4528 6 187 JN07TR 100 F4FET 328 

87 F1SIU B 4368 6 181 JO10WE 165 F6DZR 496 

88 F8ATD B 4128 8 128 JN18GS 120 ON4KHG 227 

89 F5PLS B 3656 7 129 JN19FA 120 F6DZR 332 

90 F5OVZ B 3500 5 174 JN04OV 170 F1CPX 336 

91 F4EFA B 3408 8 105 JN24BB 150 F4GCU 179 

92 F8GBR B 3292 7 116 JN19DH 46 F6DZR 348 

93 F4CVO B 3196 4 198 JN38BS 215 F4HRD 386 

94 F4GWO B 646 7 45 JN12LQ 35 F4GOA 87 

95 F4AQG B 259 4 63 JN23NO 69 F4TXU 84 

96 F4ANS A 224 3 36 JN19AB 100 F6KMX/P 47 

97 F4AGQ B 167 2 82 JN29BB 90 F8EMH 129 

98 F4CLQ B 144 2 35 JN04QC 110 F5BUU 56 

99 F4FJI B 124 1 123 JN19AK 90 F8BEC 123 

 
         

          CCD UHF Février 

          Bande: 432 Mhz 

Place Indicatif Classe Points QSO Moy .   Loc Asl Odx QRB 

1 F6DZR C 154926 40 214 IN96RT 207 G3XDY 597 

2 F1MKG C 153972 32 266 JN08KQ 185 GD8EXI 715 

3 F6APE C 143748 39 203 IN97PI 94 G3XDY 541 

4 F4CHA C 70728 21 279 JN08GS 286 F5ICN 617 

5 F6ANW C 69804 26 190 JN06EO 120 G3XDY 609 

6 F5FL C 63986 20 245 JN19BT 130 G4HGI 526 

7 F1IOZ C 52078 20 199 JN07GH 105 G3XDY 530 
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8 F4FRG B 41490 21 196 IN98KE 167 F5ICN 559 

9 F4HOG B 39996 16 207 JN09OJ 155 GD8EXI 662 

10 F6BYJ B 36278 24 136 JN05DR 160 F1MKG 331 

11 F4HRD B 28800 17 168 JO00XX 14 G0JCC 359 

12 F5MFI A 24156 12 182 JN07XT 145 ON4POO 357 

13 F4IAA B 21240 13 180 JN05KB 220 F1MKG 403 

14 F4FET B 17759 11 229 JO00TQ 67 GD8EXI 573 

15 F4FFS A 13232 10 164 JN17AW 110 F6BYJ 279 

16 F6CQI B 11288 11 127 IN97OJ 40 F4IAA 289 

17 F4HER B 10808 15 101 JN06CL 136 F5ICN 361 

18 F4BKV B 10493 14 106 IN95PP 0 F4FRG 284 

19 F4BCY A 8295 8 147 JN07WU 110 F4FRG 226 

20 F6DZQ B 8290 7 235 JN09MJ 37 G4ODA 384 

21 F4DYY B 8075 15 106 IN95PL 50 F5ICN 258 

22 F1TDO C 7890 8 163 JN25LX 287 F8CH 391 

23 F4DWY B 6235 14 88 IN95QO 41 F4FRG 289 

24 F6BQG A 6130 8 152 IN98JC 120 G3XDY 472 

25 F5JJE B 6110 12 100 IN95JV 5 F4FRG 254 

26 F8KHO/P B 4520 4 281 JN29HA 120 F6DZR 456 

27 F5OUO B 3592 9 98 IN96GR 100 F4FRG 164 

28 F6DUA B 3468 9 95 IN96GP 64 F6BYJ 168 

29 F4BYB A 3240 4 201 JN19PP 46 F6DZR 424 

30 F6HZZ B 3012 6 124 JN23CP 31 F1TDO 266 

31 F4DEY B 2336 6 96 JN18AS 120 F6APE 258 

32 F4FMB B 2060 7 72 IN96HV 77 F4DWY 154 

33 F1NZC C 1540 3 255 JN15MR 900 F8KHO/P 384 

34 F4GCU B 987 5 64 JN12LQ 40 F6HZZ 147 

35 F1PYN C 945 5 62 JN25JT 345 F1NZC 136 

36 F5ABW A 756 4 62 IN97MQ 100 F6DZR 102 

37 F4FAQ B 732 4 60 JN13OG 0 F6HZZ 90 

38 F8DHA B 484 7 33 IN95RO 113 F6BYJ 66 

39 F4EEJ A 228 3 37 IN95VQ 27 F4BKV 39 

40 F4CQR B 188 3 30 JN06EO 120 F6DZR 73 

41 F1NQP B 82 3 26 JN19GL 113 F5FL 47 

42 F6KMX/P A 59 3 18 JN18HP 0 F1OGV 22 

43 F1RDL B 24 2 11 JN25KU 200 F1TDO 15 

 
         Bande: 1.2GHz 

Place Indicatif Classe Points QSO Moy .   Loc Asl Odx QRB 

1 F6APE B 35497 20 160 IN97PI 94 F1CXX 260 

2 F6DZR C 34133 17 181 IN96RT 207 F8DLS 402 
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3 F1MKG B 21020 14 149 JN08KQ 185 F4HRD 266 

4 F4FRG B 20488 11 231 IN98KE 166 F5ICN 559 

5 F6ANW C 13584 10 168 JN06EO 120 F5ICN 375 

6 F6BYJ A 13256 13 126 JN05DR 160 F4FRG 293 

7 F4CHA B 10336 9 142 JN08GS 286 F6ANW 241 

8 F1IOZ C 10272 10 127 JN07GH 105 F6BYJ 177 

9 F5MFI A 5214 6 143 JN07XT 145 F6DZR 218 

10 F4FFS A 4560 6 151 JN17AW 110 F6DZR 231 

11 F5JJE A 4235 8 104 IN95JV 5 F4FRG 254 

12 F4DWY A 3985 8 98 IN95QO 41 F4FRG 289 

13 F4BKV A 3765 7 106 IN95PP 0 F5ICN 276 

14 F4DYY A 2728 7 96 IN95PL 50 F5ICN 258 

15 F6CQI A 2580 5 102 IN97OJ 40 F1MKG 189 

16 F1CXX C 1392 5 91 JN18AT 210 F6APE 260 

17 F1TDO B 862 3 142 JN25LX 287 F8CH 391 

18 F4HRD A 560 2 139 JO00XX 15 F1MKG 266 

19 F5OUO A 370 2 91 IN96GR 110 F5JJE 94 

20 F4FAQ A 170 2 41 JN13OG 0 F6HTJ 70 

21 F4HOG B 168 2 83 JN09OJ 155 F4CHA 84 

22 F4DEY A 34 3 4 JN18AS 120 F1PDX 6 

23 F1PYN A 31 2 14 JN25JT 345 F1TDO 22 

24 F1RDL B 24 2 11 JN25KU 200 F1TDO 15 

 
         Bande: 2.3 Ghz 

Place Indicatif Classe Points QSO Moy .   Loc Asl Odx QRB 

1 F6DZR B 2520 5 99 IN96RT 207 F6BYJ 136 

2 F6BYJ A 1620 5 80 JN05DR 160 F6DZR 136 

3 F1IOZ B 825 3 90 JN07GH 105 F6DZR 99 

4 F6APE B 825 3 90 IN97PI 94 F6ANW 117 

5 F4BKV A 747 4 61 IN95PP 0 F6DZR 130 

6 F6ANW B 396 2 98 JN06EO 120 F6APE 117 

7 F4DYY A 204 2 50 IN95PL 50 F6BYJ 82 

 
         CCD VHF Janvier stations étrangères 

          Bande: 144 MHz 

Place Indicatif Classe Points QSO Moy. Loc Asl Odx QRB 

1 ON3LX B 14604 9 269 JN29WN 272 F6DZR 565 

2 ON3AT B 7692 8 159 JO20DU 120 F1IOZ 479 

 
         CCD VHF février stations étrangères 
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Bande: 144 MHz 

Place Indicatif Classe Points QSO Moy. Loc Asl Odx QRB 

1 I3MEK C 34362 9 635 JN55SJ 320 F6CIS 923 

2 ON3AT B 25173 12 232 JO20DU 120 F6DZR 571 

3 ON6ZK B 22936 11 259 JO20KW 21 F6DZR 605 

4 DK1FY B 0 0 0 JO52HK 50 NONE 0 
 

 

 

 


